FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-19-2001



101897363

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

11-15-01

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel # Strame # Other Release of Security Interest				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year				
Name Comdisco, Inc.		11/02/2001		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association		
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Lucy.com, Inc.				
Address (line 1) 1634 SW Adler Street		07005		
Address (line 2) Portland	OR/USA State/Country	97205 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Budget Package 0651-0027, patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.	overage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. pate of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projection NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENTO be recorded with required cover sheetents and Trademarks, Box Assignments,	IT DOCUMETS TO THIS ADDRESS. ((s) information to:		
1/16/2001 GTON11 00000107 76007668 1 FC:481 40.00 OP 75.00 OP				

700444 v1/SF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0642 FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent N	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-693-2487				
Name	Melanie Cass				
Address (line 1)	S (line 1) Cooley Godward LLP				
Address (line 2)	ess (line 2) One Maritime Plaza, 20 th Floor				
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94111				
Pages Ent	er total number of pages of the attached conveyance document uding any attachments. # 4				
Enter either the F	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/758757 Mark Application Number(s)				
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00				
Method of Pay Deposit Accou (Enter for paymer	ment: Enclosed Deposit Account Int Int by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3115 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and S					
herein.	Milance Cass November 14, 2001				
Melanie Cass	Signature Date Signed				
Name of P	erson Signing Signature				

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 2, 2001 by COMDISCO, INC. ("Lender") for the benefit of Lucy.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademark described on Exhibit A (the "Trademark") to Lender under a Subordinated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2000 at Reel Number 2106 and Frame Number 0629, and

WHEREAS, Company and Lender have restructured the indebtedness under the Security Agreement and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark and application therefor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed.

COMDISCO, INC.

Name: Jan the

Title: Managing Director

Dated: $1/\sqrt{2}/0/$

Address: 6111 N. River Road

Rosemont, IL 60018

700452 v1/SF F0H001!.DOC 110201/1708110201/1539

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0644

1.

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

Trademark

APPLICATION NO.	TITLE	FILING DATE
76/007868	Lucy.com	3/22/00
75/758937	Lucy.com	7/23/99
75/758762	Lucy.com	7/23/99
75/758757	Lucy.com	7/23/99

700452 v1/SF F0H001!.DOC 110201/1708110201/1539

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0645